Maxeon
Performance Solar
Panels
Safety and Installation Instructions
United States and Canada
Safety and Installation Instructions
539821 Revision F
Published September 2024

Voltage at
Rated Power
Vmpp (V)
Current at
Rated Power,
Impp (A)
Open Circuit
Voltage  Voc
(V)
Short Circuit
Current, Isc
(A)
Maximum
System Voltage
UL Vmax (V)
SPR-P7-725-COM-XL 725 42.4 17.1 50.1 17.98 1500
SPR-P7-720-COM-XL 720 42.2 17.07 50 17.95 1500
SPR-P7-715-COM-XL 715 42 17.04 49.9 17.93 1500
SPR-P7-710-COM-XL 710 41.7 17.03 49.7 17.90 1500
SPR-P7-705-COM-XL 705 41.6 16.95 49.6 17.87 1500
SPR-P7-700-COM-XL 700 41.4 16.92 49.4 17.83 1500
SPR-P7-695-COM-XL 695 41.2 16.87 49.2 17.81 1500
SPR-P7-690-COM-XL 690 41 16.83 49 17.78 1500
SPR-P6-555-UPP 555 40.0 13.89 47.3 14.73 1500
SPR-P6-550-UPP 550 39.7 12.85 47.1 14.68 1500
SPR-P6-545-UPP 545 39.5 13.80 46.9 14.64 1500
SPR-P6-540-UPP 540 39.3 13.76 46.7 14.59 1500
SPR-P6-535-UPP 535 39.0 13.71 46.5 14.54 1500
SPR-P6-530-UPP 530 38.8 13.67 46.3 14.49 1500
SPR-P6-525-UPP 525 38.5 13.62 46.1 14.44 1500
SPR-P6-520-UPP 520 38.3 13.58 46.1 14.42 1500
SPR-P6-515-UPP 515 38.1 13.52 46.0 14.41 1500
SPR-P6-510-UPP 510 37.8 13.5 45.9 14.39 1500
SPR-P6-505-UPP 505 37.5 13.47 45.8 14.38 1500
SPR-P6-500-UPP 500 37.2 13.45 45.7 14.35 1500
SPR-P6-495-UPP 495 36.9 13.42 45.6 14.33 1500
SPR-P5-545-UPP 545 39.5 13.81 47.8 14.83 1500
SPR-P5-540-UPP 540 39.2 13.78 47.6 14.80 1500
SPR-P5-535-UPP 535 38.9 13.76 47.4 14.79 1500
SPR-P5-530-UPP 530 38.6 13.73 47.1 14.78 1500
SPR-P5-525-UPP 525 38.3 13.71 46.8 14.77 1500
SPR-P5-520-UPP 520 38.0 13.69 46.6 14.76 1500
SPR-P5-515-UPP 515 37.7 13.66 46.3 14.75 1500
SPR-P5-510-UPP 510 37.4 13.64 46.1 14.74 1500
SPR-P5-505-UPP 505 37.3 13.55 46.1 14.68 1500
1 For models not shown here, please contact Maxeon technical support or visit
www.maxeon.com/us. Electrical parameters are measured at Standard Test Conditions (STC).
The series fuse must have an interrupting rating that is equal to or greater than the
M o dule Rated Power
(W)
Voltage at
Rated Power
Vmpp (V)
Current at
Rated Power,
Impp (A)
Open Circuit
Voltage  Voc
(V)
Short Circuit
Current, Isc
(A)
M aximum
System
Voltage UL
Vmax (V)
SPR-P5-500-UPP 500 37.1 13.48 46.1 14.62 1500
SPR-P5-495-UPP 495 36.9 13.42 46.0 14.55 1500
4.0 Electrical Connections and System Monitoring
Modules may be connected in series and/or parallel to achieve the
desired electrical output as long as optimum design parameters are
achieved certain conditions are met. Please use only the same type